Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION 111
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

SEP 28 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 3471 __, s. 2023

SEMINAR-WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF CONTEXTUALIZED
AND LOCALIZED EARLY GRADE MATHEMATICS ASSESSMENT
FROM KINDER TO GRADE 3 LEARNERS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chief Education Supervisors
Public School District Supervisors
Public School Elementary Principals/School Heads
Division Mathematics’ Officers/District Math Coordinators
All Others Concerned

1. The Office announces the conduct of a 2-Day Seminar Workshop in the
Development of Contextualized and Localized Early Grade Mathematics
Assessment for Kinder to Grade 3 learners on November 3 and 10, 2023 from
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at Crown Royale Hotel & Restaurant, Balanga City, Bataan.

2. The Seminar-Workshop aims to:

2.1 discuss the detailed information about the contents and core of the early
grade mathematics assessment tool;

2.2 explain the components of numeracy;

2.3 identify strategies in the development of numeracy skills and critical
thinking of Key Stage 1 learners;

2.4 craft activities suited to the unique learning needs and style of Key Stage 1
learners; and

2.5 create and design lesson exemplars integrating the strategies and
activities in developing the numeracy skills and critical thinking of Key
Stage 1 learners.

3. The participants to this seminar are, the Education Program Supervisor in Math,
12 District Math Coordinators and Key Stage 1 teachers (4 per district). Likewise,
the participants are requested to bring their own laptops, pocket WIFI, and
extension cords for the workshops.

4. Attached are Enclosure No. 1 for the List of Participants and Technical Working
Group/Resource Speakers and Enclosure No. 2 for the Training Matrix.
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Bepartment of Education

REGION 111
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

5. Training Facilitators/Speakers, Division Mathematics Officers, and District Math
Representatives must attend the virtual planning meeting for the said activity
on September 22, 2023, (Friday) at 1:00 a.m. via Google Meet,
(https://bit.ly/44yEF55). The meeting shall focus on the discussion of the
details and necessary preparations for the upcoming seminar workshop.

6. This Memorandum serves as the Travel Authority of the participants.

7. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

Qz

CAROLINA S. VIOLETA, EdD, CESO VI
Jp\:Schools Division Superintendent T

Encls: As stated
Ref: D.O. No. 057, s. 2015
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION III
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

Enclosure No.1 to Division Memorandum No. ,

s. 2023

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
SEMINAR-WORKSHOP OF MATHEMATICS TEACHERS ON STRATEGIES IN
DEVELOPING THE NUMERACY SKILLS THROUGH EARLY GRADE
MATHEMATICS ASSESSMENT AND CRITICAL THINKING
OF KEY STAGE 1 LEARNERS

A. TEACHER PARTICIPANTS
No Name Position | Distric School Email
. t
1 | Liezl De Guzman T-1I Dinalup | Dinalupihan liezl.deguzman@deped.gov.
ihan Elementary ph
East School
2 | Evangeline Ventura T-1 Dinalup | Dinalupihan evangeline.ventura@deped.
ihan Elementary gov.ph
East School
3 | Jenny M. David T-1 Dinalup | Bayan-Bayanan | jenny.david002@deped.gov.
ihan Elementary ph
East School
4 | Herminia D. Lobo T-1 Dinalup | Tucop herminia.lobo@deped.gov.p
ihan Integrated h
East School
5 |Hana Carina R.|T-1 Dinalup | San Ramon | hanacarina.reyes@deped.go
Mesina ihan Elementary v.ph
West School
6 | Mae G. Romanes T-III Dinalup | Pinulot mae.romanes@deped.gov.p
ihan Elementary h
West School
7 | Azel T.Cruz T-1 Dinalup | Magsaysay azel.tindoc@deped.gov.ph
ihan Elementary
West School
8 | Marlyn B. Manalansan | T- III Dinalup | SanBenito marlyn.manalansan@deped.
ihan Elementary gov.ph
West School
9 | DONNABEL A. | T-III Hermos | Hermosa donnabel.manuel@deped.go
MANUEL a Elementary v.ph
School
10 | KIMBERLY R.|T-I Hermos | Maite kimberly.banting@deped.go
BANTING a Elementary v.ph
School
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REGION III
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

11 | JOCELYN B. | T-III Hermos | Bamban jocelyn.ludovice0OO1@deped.
LUDOVICE a Elementary gov.ph
School
12 | Mary Ann M. Arellano | T-I Hermos | Mambog maryanne.arellano@deped.g
a Elementary ov.ph
School
13 | Sidney G.Reyes T-1I Orani Tapulao sidney.reyes@deped.gov.ph
Elementary
School
14 | Sarah J. Villablanca T-1 Orani Pantalan Bago | sarah.villablanca@deped.go
Elementary v.ph
School
15 | Crenessa B. Boringot | T-I Orani Orani South ES | crenessa.buan@deped.gov.
ph
16 | Erwin S. Bernaldo T-1I Orani Pulo Integrated | erwin.bernaldo@deped.gov.
School ph
17 |Janine Ashley B. T-I Samal | Palili Integrated | janineashley.baltazar@depe
Rodis School d.gov.ph
18 | Jhelyn Cayetano T-1I Samal | Sapa ES jhelyn.cayetano@deped.gov
.ph
19 | Cristine Joy C. Ferrer | T-II Samal | Samal South ES | cristinejoy.catacutan@deped
.gov.ph
20 |Nina Romela V. |T-I Samal | Asuncion nina.cabang@deped.gov.ph
Cabang Consuniji ES
21 | Maribel V. Felizardo | Teacher II | Abucay | Capitangan ES | maribel.felizardo001@dep.g
ov.ph
22 | Jasmin N. Barbosa Master Abucay | Tomas Pinpin | jasmin.barbosa@deped.gov.
Teacher I Memorial ES ph
23 | Zenaida Dela Cruz Master Abucay | Tomas Pinpin | zenaida.delacruz001@deped
Teacher I Memorial ES .gov.ph
24 | Sharon T. Guanzon Master Abucay | Tomas Pinpin | sharon.guanzon@deped.gov
Teacher I Memorial ES .ph
25 | Jenny A. Enopia Teacher I | Pilar Pantingan ES jenny.enopia@deped.gov.ph
26 | Lailanee Tolentino TEACHER | Pilar Alauli ES lailanee.tolentino@deped.go
III v.ph
27 | Czarina C. | Teacher 1 | Pilar JS Herrera Sr. | czarina.manansala001@dep
Manalansan Memorial ES ed.gov.ph
28 | Susan S. Tria Teacher III | Pilar Bagumbayan ES | susan.tria@deped.gov.ph
e © Kabukiran, Calaylayan, Abucay 2114 Bataan P . 4
DefED & B e TAAY
MAT:TAG - “ Wﬂ ”meo( /{eﬂM’?n _ Nepreaeat







NG g

P
4
=

N
ol 1 4 001'
v
=
]
z

‘."\u 4

-

Mo wo T
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Bepartment of Education

REGION 11l
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

29 | Rodalyn B. Esberto TeacherI | Orion | Sabatan ES rodalyn.esberto@deped.gov.
ph
30 | Catherine A. Valencia | Teacher III | Orion Capunitan ES catherine.valencia003@depe
d.gov.ph
31 | Grace M. Layug Teacher III | Orion Arellano ES grace.layug@deped.gov.ph
32 | Mary Grace M. Dela | TeacherI |Orion | Daan Pari ES mary.delapena006@deped.g
PeNa ov.ph
33 |JUDITHA T. GABRIEL | TEACHER |Limay |ST. FRANCIS | juditha.gabriel001@deped.g
III E/S (BACONG) | ov.ph
34 | KRISTINE A. CAPULE | TEACHERI | Limay | ARSENAL E/S kristine.capule001@deped.g
ov.ph
35 | ROSEMARIE T. | TEACHER |Limay | LIMAY E/S rosemarie.talipan@deped.go
TALIPAN III v.ph
36 | ABEGAIL C. | TEACHER |Limay |LUZE/S abegail.buquiron@deped.go
BUQUIRON 111 v.ph
37 | Jessica C. Ausin Teacher I | Marivel | Alasasin Elem | jessica.ausin@deped.gov.ph
es School
38 | Emma Jane T. Piala Master Marivel | Balon Elem | emmajane.piala@deped.gov
Teacher II | es School .ph
39 | Fernalyn C. Magpoc | Teacher III | Marivel | Cabcaben Elem | fernalyn.magpoc@deped.go
es School v.ph
40 | Alexis Dela Cruz Master Marivel | Antonio G. | alexis.delacruz@deped.gov.
TeacherII | es Llamas Elem | ph
School
41 | Xarina Joie S. Ladado | Teacher-I | Bagac | Saysain ES xarinajoie.
ladado@deped.gov.ph
42 | Nora N. Jornal Master Bagac | Overland ES nora.jornal@deped.gov.ph
Teacher-1
43 | Elizabeth T. Magpayo | Teacher-III | Bagac | Bagac ES elizabeth.magpayo@deped.
gov.ph
44 | Asuncion B. Reyes Master Bagac | Banawang ES | asuncion.reyes@deped.gov.
Teacher-I ph
45 | Manolette Bugay Teacher I | Morong | Binaritan ES manolette.bugay@deped.go
v.ph
46 | Nedielyn Castro Teacher I | Morong | Minaga ES nedielyn.castro@deped.gov.
ph
47 |James Amos Lee|TeacherI |MOron | Morong Central | jamesamos.nuqui@deped.g
Nuque g ES ov.ph
48 | BiancaMae B. Ramirez | Teacher II | Morong | Nagbalayong ES | biancamae.ramirez@deped.
ov.ph
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PBepartment of Education

REGION III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

District Math Coordinators

Name | Position | District School Email
Raffy R. | HT-III Dinalupihan | Sta. Isabel | raffy.abilong@deped.gov.ph
Abilong East ES

2 Marivic | SPI Dinalupihan | San Benito | marivic.garccia004@deped.gov.ph
Lorna West ES
Garcia

3 Marietta | SP-I Hermosa Maite ES marietta.tubig@deped.gov.ph
Tubig

8 Joel HT-III Orani Pantalan | joel.santos@deped.gov.ph
Santos Bago ES
Alice De | SPII Samal SAMAL alice.deguzman@deped.gov.ph
Guzman SOUTH ES

6 Rose HT III Abucay Pelagio rose.perez@deped.gov.ph
Anne Rubiano ES
Perez

7 Amelia | SP-I Pilar Pantinga ameli.retuta@deped.gov.ph
Retuta ES

8 Ricky C. | HT-III Orion Bantan ES | ricky.gonzales@deped.gov.ph
Gonzales

9 Rowena | SPII Limay St. Francis | rpwena.lisud@deped.gov.ph
Lisud ES
Aileen SPII Mariveles | Cabcaben | aileen.nunez@deped.gov.ph
Nunez Elementary

School

Joel SPI Bagac Saysain ES | joel. vargas@deped.gov.ph
Vargas
Leilani SP 1 Morong Minanga leilani.leano@deped.gov.ph
Leano ES

TWG - All Math District Coordinators who will not serve as Resource Speakers

Resource Speakers:

1. Joel Santos
2. Raffy Abilong
3. Aileen Nunez

4. Rose Anne Perez

5. Leilani Leano
6. Marivic Lorna Garcia
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION I11
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

Enclosure No.2 to Division Memorandum No. .'S. 2023

SEMINAR-WORKSHOP OF MATHEMATICS TEACHERS ON STRATEGIES
IN DEVELOPING THE NUMERACY SKILLS AND CRITICAL
THINKING OF KEY STAGE 1 LEARNERS
Nov. 3, (Fri.) 26, (Fri.) 2023
Crown Royale Hotel & Restaurant

Balanga City, Bataan

TRAINING MATRIX

Day Time Topic Person-in-Charge
7:00-8:00 Registration TWG
8:00-8:30 Opening Program TWG
8:30-10:00 Early Mathematics Grade Danilo C. Caysido
10:00-12:00 Assessment EPS I- Mathematics
Lunch Break
Day 1 . . Joel Santos
Nov. 3, 2023 1:00-2:00 Number and Number Sense HT-III
2:00-3:30 Measurement and Geometry Raffl_\:_rﬂ-\g}ong
3:30-5:00 Patterns, Functions, and Algebra Aile%r::ll;x e
8:00-8:30 Management of Learning TWG
8:30-10:00 | Data, Statistics, and Probability Marivic Losrg?x floai
AR Sharing of Best Practices in Rose Ann Perez
e Numeracy HT-III
Day 2 Lunch Break
OO Developing Lesson nil
N%.z éo, 1:00-2:00 Exemplars/Activities Leilani Leano
2:00-4:00 Presentation of Qutputs
\00-E- Ways Forward
LeElREEL Closing Program WG
y
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